Vi

Year

1993
1992
1988
1987
1986
1986
1985
1984
1983
1980
1980
1979
1978
1973
1969
1968
1967
1964
1964
1963
1963
1962
1961
1960
1956
1956
1955
1954
1954
1953

SOUTH DAKOTA

7

Fish Species

Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Bluegill
Walleye
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye

Fish Stock
Number*

11,800
9,543
15,000
133,000
60,000
435,000
1,850,000
790,000
800,000
134,000
14,000
135,000
133,500
150,000
200,000
100,000
220
9,470
200,000
11,605
200,000
200,000
1,906
100,000
324
300,000
308,000
350
220,000
253,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Whitestone South (Roberts) Stocking Report

Fish Per

Fish Size Pound

Large
Large
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Stock Purpose
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1951
1951
1949
1949
1949
1948
1948
1947
1947
1945
1945
1945
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1943
1942
1942
1942
1930
1927
1910

Black Crappie
Walleye

Largemouth Bass

Walleye

Yellow Perch

Largemouth Bass

Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch

Yellow Perch

Largemouth Bass

Black Bullhead
Black Crappie

Largemouth Bass

Walleye

Yellow Perch

Largemouth Bass

4,000
264,000
1,200
250,000
200,000
1,000
500,000
100,000
100,000
10,500
350,000
400,000
500
1,000
200,000
1,000
5,000
200,000
15,000
2,200
500
10,000
250,000
4,800
300

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
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